CONFIRMATION OF
TECHNICAL RATINGS
Issuer:
Wöhner GmbH & Co.KG
Mönchrödener Str. 10
96472 Rödental, Germany
We hereby confirm that a rated current of 250 A (IEC / UL) has been verified by testing for all CrossBoards, including those
already in use, with the following article and type numbers in combination with the rear feeding module CRITO®. From a
technical point of view, the rated current of 250 A is therefore approved for the products listed below.
Article description Article number Type number
CrossBoard® 300 mm 11300 000A CB-XL-300-24x16
CrossBoard® 400 mm 11400 000A CB-XL-400-24x16
CrossBoard® 500 mm 11500 000A CB-XL-500-24x16
CrossBoard® 600 mm 11600 000A CB-XL-600-24x16
CrossBoard® 700 mm 11700 000A CB-XL-700-24x16
CrossBoard® 800 mm 11800 000A CB-XL-800-24x16
CrossBoard® 900 mm 11900 000A CB-XL-900-24x16
CrossBoard® 1000 mm 11000 000A CB-XL-1000-24x16
CrossBoard® 1100 mm 11100 000A CB-XL-1100-24x16
CRITO® rear feeding module 01595 000A CR-B-114-A1
The tested and certified short-circuit resistance of the stated articles remains unaffected by this change.
 Rödental, October 14th 2024